## UniversityofKerala

Sealed competitive tenders (through e-tender only) are invited from firms for the Supply of following items as the extension of high speed network at Palayam campus, University of Kerala. The detailed requirements, terms and conditions are stated below.

Last date and time for submission of bid : 31/05/2018 5 PM

Date & time of opening of bid : 04/06/2018 11 AM

For technical details contact : 0471-2386347

E-mail : kucc.director@keralauniversity.ac.in

Description	Quantity
Aruba 2930F 24G 4SFP+ Switch( JL253A)	4
HPE 5500/5120 2-port 10GbE SFP+ Module(JD368B)	2
HPE X130 10G SFP+ LC LR Transceiver (JD094B) (for HP 5500 switch)	2
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver-(J9151D)(for Aruba2930F)	2
LC- LC patch cord-10m (10G Support) (Preferred Brand : Commscope/Molex)	6
LC-LC patch cord-3m (10G Support) (Preferred Brand : Commscope/Molex)	8

## Terms and conditions

- 1. The Bidder shall quote price in clear terms.
- 2. The Price/Rate quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes Freight, Packing & Forwarding Charges, Handling, Delivery Charges etc.
- 3. All prices should be in INR
- 4. The University will release the payment only after the supply of items.
- 5. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the tenders received fully or partly without assigning any reason thereof.
- 6. All the items supplied shall be from the specified OEM.
- 7. **Delivery**: Proposed delivery schedule should be mentioned clearly. Delivery should be made at SH Campus, University of Kerala, Palayam, Trivandrum 695034, without any extra cost.
- 8. Bidder should preferably have an office in Kerala.
- 9. **Validity of tender**: Tender submitted shall remain valid at least for 90 days from the date of opening the tender. Further extension can be done by mutual consent.

If ordered the supplier shall supply the item within 30 days.